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	12/09/2014
The Asbo Dates Are to be included!
· The Asbo dates
PC Sophie Theodoulou
Police Officer Who Lied and said that she Served me the First Asbo Folder!
Page Numbers: 57,58
12/09/2014
--
Asbo Granted 04/08/2015
End of Asbo Court Order - 04/08/2020
The Forged Asbo conditions placed upon me finished but I could never go out ever again to a party in case I got set up again by the police and the Council!
End:

	

	
	24/10/2016
The Enfield Councils History FOI Indexed
Stage 4
RE: Formal Complaint dated 24/11/2016:
To the Enfield Council
[bookmark: _Hlk16250767]Page Number: 2,3,4,5,
24/11/2016
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Mr Simon Cordell 109 Burncroft Ave Enfield Middlesex EN3 7JQ 24/11/2016
RE: Formal Complaint dated 24/11/2016:
To Whom It May Concern:
1+  I am writing this letter on behalf on my son Simon Cordell of 109 Burncroft Ave, EN3 7JQ.
2+  Over the past few years my son has been having some issues with his neighbours this started due to what the police wrote about him in the newspapers about an ASBO that was granted by the lower courts in the newspaper the truth was not printed in the newspapers or on the Met Police website, the judge did grant the ASBO order but not on the grounds the police case was for we are still trying to work on how this was done to this day, this was not related to his neighbours why the police took this action it was due to lies by the police, this case is still waiting an appeal hearing at the crown court which will be held Jan 2017.
3+  It was after this was printed in the newspaper and on the met website my son started to have issues with neighbours banging all the time and the way they were treating him and talking about him and not letting him have any rest to sleep due to the banging all the time emails were sent to Enfield Council yet very little was done yet my son has video footage of it which the council has never wanted to see or4 take any reports, this has made his heath suffer, I feel this was due to what the police have been telling Enfield Council and Enfield Council just taking the word of the police without asking my son or myself to explain as since all this started Enfield Council has not wanted to help in any way, could this be due to the colour of my son’s skin as I am lost for words that Enfield Council has done nothing to help.
4+  My son has been a tenant for many years now with no complaints about him until this all started above and things were put in the newspapers for all to see when my son had done nothing wrong and will prove this at his appeal in Jan 2017.
5+  The police do not like my son and have not for the past 21 years and there is a lot of issues that Enfield Council is not aware of about the police and my son this is getting addressed with the IPCC and police complaints, and we are now sorting out legal action as to what this has done to our life's over the years this has been ongoing the legal action is taking time due to how long this has been ongoing with the police.
6+  There is also a subject access request attached to this email which I am asking for everything Enfield Council hold information about in regard to my son, this will also include any police reports that the police have handed to Enfield Council.
7+   If this needs to be handed to the correct department to deal with this or there is a cost pleases advice via this email, I have also included a letter of authority from my son so I can act on his behalf.
8+  I do already know there is data being held by Enfield Council that is not correct and I want to be able to get this correct under the data protection act.
9+  On the 14/08/2016 my son had some friends round to his home they came there at around 13:30 hours, after they left the police showed up at his address to arrest him this was due to one of the neighbours
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-  said my son had gone out in his garden at 17:10 hours looked up at her windows and made threats to kill, this person lives 3 gardens down from my son on the 2 floor at 105 Burncroft Ave EN3 7JQ, this is imposable as my son did not go out in his garden he was with his 4 friends and there baby in his home all day and videos were taken while they were at his flat, his friends have made statements to say this as they did not leave his flat until around 18:15 hours, not long before the police came to my son’s home. 
10+  I Miss L Cordell even went around his flat as he needed some things. 
In fact, my son does not go out of his home, and this has been for some time now due to how he is being treated.
11+  When he was arrested on the 14/08/2016 my son was held in the police station sectioned under the mental health act and could not be interviewed so was put on bail until the 04/10/2016 when he was due to go back to the police station to be interviewed.
12+  On the 04/10/2016 my son was getting ready at his home for me to pick him up for the bail to return, when I got a phone call from my son to say the police was again at his flat to arrest him this was around 1 hour before he was due to be at the police station, I went to his flat and was told by the police they wanted to arrest him I told them he was getting ready to go to the police station for a bail to return, the police again arrested my son for criminal damage due to something his neighbour said who lives above him, but he had not been out of his home he was in fact in the bath when the police came to his home.
13+  Both cases for the 14/08/2016 and the 04/10/2016 were dropped by the CPS this was done on the 15/11/2016 with no case to answer towards my son, yet my son was victimised and had false accusations put against his name and arrested.
14+  My son is scared to go home due to what the neighbours are doing and saying and putting false allegations into the police, it seems they really don’t want him to live there and will do anything they can to get him out.
15+  On the 16/11/2016 I tried to speak to my son’s housing officer Sarah Fletcher to see what could be done and update her to what was ongoing her phone was set to do not disturb so I asked for an email to be sent over for her to call me as a matter of emergency, no one returned a call back to me.
16+  Since the 16/11/2016 I have been calling every day to speak to Sarah Fletcher her phone is always set to do not disturb and I have asked for emails to be sent every day for her to call me back as a matter of emergency, I even asked to speak to her manager or any person in there team but it seems all their phones are set to do not disturb so I asked for emails to be sent for a call back, no one called me back.
17+  I was also told that the police had been in contact with the council and that Sarah Fletcher would talk to me about this when she called this was on the 21/11/2016 and I was told that Sarah Fletcher would 100% call me that day.
18+  On the 22/11/2016 I went to my son’s home and there was a letter from Sarah Fletcher dated the 18/11/2016 which was to do with 1 CCTV camera my son has outside his front door, this CCTV camera does not impose on any person’s rights, it does not show any person’s front door who lives in the block or windows. 
19+  In fact, on the 14/08/2016 when the police went to my son’s flat to arrest him when they noticed the CCTV camera, they ripped the wire out and since this time it has not worked this is also getting address with the police.
20+   In the letter Sarah Fletcher said the CCTV camera had to be removed by the 25/11/2016 or Enfield Council would remove the CCTV camera and costs would be charged to my son for any repairs which there is none. 
21+  At seeing the letter, I was upset as it seemed Sarah Fletcher could take the time to write this letter but not call me when each email that was sent said it’s a matter of emergency, I speak to her.
22+  I tried to call and again like each other time I call it takes an hour or over to be able to speak to anyone, due to being busy I had to cut off to leave my son’s flat and was going to call again later.
23+  When I got home, I showed my son the letter from Sarah Fletcher he himself was upset for some reason as me that she could take time to write this letter but not call us back. 
24+  So, he then called this time he did get to speak to Sarah Fletcher and yes, he was upset due to what has been going on and said many times he was upset that she had not called, and they spoke about the CCTV camera which my
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25+  son said he wants to appeal it having to be taken down. 
26+  They also spoke about my son being moved out of his flat to a new place, Sarah Fletcher replied she cannot do anything to do that and the only way for him to move was by way of housing moves and he should sign up to that and nothing else can be done. 
27+  My son did not explain fully as he was really upset. 
28+  Sarah Fletcher also said that there had been complaints put in about my son but said it not the right time to address this and that would be addressed at a next time, so it seems that Enfield Council does address complaints from other people but not my son or on behalf of my son, as I am still waiting for replies to complaints that were put in 2014 and 2015 about my son’s neighbours.
29+  After my son spoke to her he passed me the phone, I asked why she had not called me back and was told that it not my tenancy, which I replied there has already been sent a letter of authority sent to Enfield Council some time back I believe it was maybe between 2013 to 2015 this was sent there was more than one of them sent which I can prove as they were sent via emails which I still have, which gives me Miss Lorraine Cordell authority to deal and speak to anyone at Enfield Council on behalf of my son and it would be on their systems as it was emailed and I knew they had it.
30+  My son at this in the background also said I have authority to deal and speak to anyone at Enfield Council and it’s on their systems.
31+  Due to my son speaking in the background I went to a next room to speak; my son came into the room and was going on about writing the letter of complaint about what had been going on and that she could end up losing her job if she did not deal with this correctly. 
32+  It was at this Sarah Fletcher said she could no longer talk to me that my son had made threats towards her and told me to put it in writing what I wanted to say put the phone down.
33+  I feel at this time Enfield Council is doing nothing to help my son they don’t even want to speak to me so I can explain fully what is going on. 
34+  My son is under the early intervention team, and they are willing to help my son get moved as they themselves have seen what is going on. 
35+  They would do this by way of writing a letter to Enfield council if asked to do so by Enfield Council.
1) I would like to speak to someone as this cannot be left like this and my son is suffering due to all of this. 
My contact number is 
2) I would like to find out if Enfield Council is willing to move my son due to the reasons in this letter and the help of the early intervention team.
3) I would also like full dates and times that my son’s neighbours have put any complaints in and what they have said he has done and on what date.
4) I would a full report of any police reports that have been given to Enfield Council by the police about my son.
5) I would like information as to how to appeal about removing my CCTV camera and be allowed not to remove it until this appeal has happened, as so far this is the only thing that has proven my son has done nothing wrong.
Regards
Miss Lorraine Cordell Mr Simon Cordell
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Re: Simon Cordell
People that have been copied into these letters are below
a) Joan Ryan MP for Enfield
b) Joan Ryan MP for Enfield
c) Mr Rob Leak Chief Executive Enfield Council
d) Mr Ray James Director of Health, Housing and Adult Social Care
e) Ms Sally McTernan assistant Director Community Housing Services
f) Sarah Fletcher Sarah Housing Officer
g) Jackie Gubby Housing officer

	

	
	24/11/2016
The Enfield Councils History FOI Indexed
Stage 4
Subject: FW: Re: Simon Cordell Formal Complaint 24/11/2016
Page Number: 6
24/11/2016
Sarah Fletcher
From: Lorraine Cordell <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>
Sent: 24 November 2016 16:34
To:joan.ryan.mp@parliament.uk;
joan@joanryan.org.uk
Chief Executive
Ray James
Sally Mcternan
Sarah Fletcher
Jackie Gubby
Subject: FW: Re: Simon Cordell Formal Complaint 24/11/2016
Attachments: Simon_Cordell_authority_Letter-24-11 -2016.pdf;
Data-Protection-Enfield-Council-24-11-2016.pdf;
Formal Complaint dated 24-11-2016.pdf
To Whom It May Concern:
1+  I have had to resend this email due to the format of the attached files they are now in PDF formation and also to include authority for my mother miss Lorraine Cordell to speak to my local MP
2+  Please see the formal complaint to Enfield council dated 24/11/2016 attached to this email due to the way Mr Simon Cordell is being treated.
3+  I have had to resend this email due to the format of the attached files they are now in PDF formation and also to include authority for my mother miss Lorraine Cordell to speak to my local MP
4+  People that have been copied into these letters are below in the hope something can be done to help.
Joan Ryan MP for Enfield
Joan Ryan MP for Enfield
Mr Rob Leak Chief Executive Enfield Council
Mr Ray James Director of Health, Housing and Adult Social Care
Ms Sally McTernan Assistant Director Community Housing Services
Sarah Fletcher Sarah Housing Officer
 Jackie Gubby Housing officer

	

	
	29/11/2016
The Enfield Councils History FOI Indexed
Re: Formal Complaint due to letter dated 29/11/2016 this Formal Complaint is to be added to the Formal Complaint dated 24/08/2016
Page Number: 25,26,27,28,
24/11/2016
25
Mr Simon Cordell 109 Burncroft Ave Enfield Middlesex EN3 7JQ 24/11/2016
Re: Formal Complaint due to letter dated 29/11/2016 this Formal Complaint is to be added to the Formal Complaint dated 24/08/2016.
Dear Lemmy Nwabuisi and any other person who is copied in this letter.
1+  I am writing this letter on behalf of Mr Simon Cordell of 109 Burncroft Ave, EN3 7JQ regarding the letter you wrote dated the 29/11/2016 which was received on the 01/12/2016.
2+  I am not sure if you are aware there is an ongoing formal complaint that is being addressed by Mr Daniel Ellis from Complaints & Access to Information Team which addresses some of the information you have included into your letter, but I will be covering points in this reply and also forwarding it to the people it needs to be addressed to.
3+  The 1st point I will address is the meeting you have set up for Mr Simon Cordell on the 06/12/2016 at 14:00 hours at Enfield Civic Centre.
4+  I do not believe that it is justified to hold this meeting before the formal complaint is dealt with as stated many points in your letter has been covered in my formal complaint dated 24/11/2016, also until I have the subject access request information dealt with and have a list of dates and times these so called complaints were meant to have taken place and the reports from police that have been sent to Enfield Council I do not think holding this meeting would be appropriate.
5+  I have spoken to my solicitor in regards to this matter and on advice taken from him he has told me to give limited information until I have the subject access request, this is why my formal complaint did not have full information in it as my solicitor does believe we have a case to take legal action, and if any data is withheld as it was when I requested my last subject access request for all my information I will have to take this up with the ICO.
6+  However, it does seem there is more injustice going on within the ASB unit and Enfield Council then I had proof of before you wrote your letter dated 29/11/2016. There has been complaints put into Enfield council since 2014 about Mr Simon Cordell’s neighbours and what they were doing to him, Enfield Council and ASB unit took the option and done nothing, not even replied to my complaints, took no reports, and did not even looked at the video footage Mr Simon Cordell has of the noise, the banging the intimidation my son has taken from his neighbours, and the way they are doing all they can to get Mr Simon Cordell to move, the way he has been treated by Enfield Council by way of Enfield Council doing nothing to help him. You have been told many times the effect this is having on Mr Simon Cordell’s heath yet still choose to do nothing.
7+  Yet as soon as Enfield Council gets reports against Mr Simon Cordell you are willing to address these complaints. Once again I will say I feel this is due to reports the police have put in to Enfield Council about Mr Simon Cordell, Meetings that took place with the Met police and Enfield council in regards to Mr Simon Cordell which Mr Simon Cordell knew nothing about until after the fact, and the colour of Mr Simon Cordell skin, why Enfield council have done nothing to address any issue Mr Simon Cordell was having with his neighbours regarding what his neighbours was doing to him.
1
Page 26
8+  Mr Simon Cordell has had his own place since 1999 and was housed by Enfield Council in 109 Burncroft Ave, Enfield, Middlesex, EN3 7JQ I believe in 2006 due to a fire that happened in his flat before this address, in this time Mr Simon Cordell had no complaints put in about him until now 2016.
9+  You have written in your letter multiple things to be addressed which Mr Simon Cordell was meant to have done.
10+  “Include using threatening, abusive and insulting words and language, aggressively demanding money, intimidation and making threats towards your neighbours. 
11+  It is also alleged that on 4th October 2016, you banged on your ceiling, and you later started to bang and kick at your neighbour’s door. 
12+  It is alleged that you were very aggressive and was shouting through your neighbour’s door and that you then proceeded to drag his motorbike from where it was parked and started to smash it up”.
13+  At this point I will only say the above is untrue, once I have the information including all dates, times and complaints in order from my subject access request it will be at this time I will address each point of concern above.
14+  You have also stated:
15+  “It is also alleged that your dogs are left by themselves all day and night barking and causing noise disturbances to your neighbours”.
16+  Mr Simon Cordell has had one dog only at his flat, when Mr Simon Cordell was housed in 1999, he had a dog, no complaints were ever put in re Mr Simon Cordell dog being left by herself all day and night barking and causing noise disturbances to neighbours and being neglected.
17+  When Mr Simon Cordell was moved into 109 Burncroft Ave, Enfield, Middlesex, EN3 7JQ I believe in 2006 he had the same dog, when she passed away in 2007 he got a new dog same bred and since 2006 there has been no complaints by neighbours of Mr Simon Cordell leaving her alone all day and night or her barking all night and all day and him not looking after her and neglecting her, and her causing noise disturbances to his neighbours. 
18+  Mr Simon Cordell does not leave his dog all day and night she is always looked after, if Mr Simon Cordell is not going to be there overnight or for a long time during the day then the family look after the dog. 
19+  So how someone can say she is left alone is beyond me.
20+  Mr Simon Cordell’s dog is looked after very well she has never been left all day and all night alone, and I feel very angry any person could ever say Mr Simon Cordell has ever mistreated and neglected his dog he is an animal lover as all our family are and we would never mistreat or neglected any animal.
21+  Once again it seems beyond belief Mr Simon Cordell has had his dog and no complaints has been put in by any neighbours about the way my son allegedly mistreats and neglects his dog since 2006, until now 2016.
22+  It seems totally unbelievable my son could have his dog for so many years with not one complaint of mistreatment and neglect and now all of a sudden in 2016 my son mistreats and neglect his dog leaves her alone all day and night with the dog only now in 2016 causing noise disturbances to his neighbours. 
23+  You can take that how it reads as I am so angry right now that any person could say the dog is mistreated and neglected, she is always cared for and loved and not left alone all day and night barking and making noise.
24+  In fact, the dog that lives a few rows up barks more and makes more noise than Mr Simon Cordell dog does its always barking and making a noise so does this mean they are going to have action taken against them? My son’s dog only as a rule barks when someone comes into the building to Mr Simon Cordell front door and this is only for a short time until the door is opened for them, there is also the fact Mr Simon Cordell does not have many people at his flat the main people are his family, so his dog hardly barks at all.
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25+  Mr Simon Cordell for the last 3 years does not even go out of his flat any longer due to what has been going on, he once in a while goes across to the shop but that is not often at all and only when the family cannot get what he needs as they are busy. 
26+  If Mr Simon Cordell has to go out for a meeting, he always has someone with him it has become this way due to how he has been treated by the Met police.
27+  You have also stated:
1) “Your neighbours have also alleged that you have installed a CCTV in the communal area with the camera pointing towards the main entrance to the block thereby making them to feel very uncomfortable when entering and leaving the block. 
2) Your neighbours have alleged that this is an invasion of their privacy”.
28+  I have already put an appeal in my formal complaint dated the 24/11/2016 in regard to the CCTV and I am awaiting a reply as to what information I need and how I address the appeal. 
29+  I will say that the CCTV is for security, but so far has protected me due to malicious information that has been passed to people, but it was not installed for that reason but has helped in this the main reason it was installed was due to security.
30+  But since the 14/08/2016 when the police themselves damaged the CCTV camera due to what they were doing to Mr Simon Cordell, it has not worked. 
31+  So, at this time there is no CCTV in operation in the communal area of the block the only CCTV that is operational at this time is the ones inside Mr Simon Cordell flat itself. 
32+  When Mr Simon Cordell was on a phone call to Sarah Fletcher on the 22/11/2016 she did say if the CCTV camera was facing Mr Simon Cordell’s front door there would be no problem with that this is at this time being acted on.
33+  It also seems that this complaint has come in very late as if any neighbours felt that this was an invasion of their privacy why was this not acted on in 2013 when it was installed? Why has it taken them until 2016 to say they feel this is an invasion of their privacy?
34+  In fact I feel it has protected Mr Simon Cordell’s neighbours there has been crime in the area and many break ins within the housing estate where everyone lives, yet not one person has been effected in the block Mr Simon Cordell lives in by crime and I believe this is due to the CCTV being there, and if anything happened to any of the neighbours in the block the police could obtain a copy. 
35+  The CCTV camera does not show any neighbours living in the block, front doors or windows. 
36+  And only showed part of the ground floor communal area leading up to Mr Simon Cordell’s own front door.
37+  It also makes us feel the only reason that the neighbours have now said about the CCTV is due to what they are trying to say about Mr Simon Cordell in these complaints, I feel that at this time the CCTV is the thing that protected Mr Simon Cordell against what the neighbours have alleged, why else would it have taken them over 3 years to say they now felt it was an invasion of their privacy?
38+  As said in my formal complaint the police don’t like Mr Simon Cordell and this has been for many years when the police go to Mr Simon Cordell flat he feels safer that the CCTV is there as it shows what the police are doing to Mr Simon Cordell so makes him feel safer, has the police put a report in about the CCTV camera also?
39+  As stated these allegations are very serious and I would like them addressed as soon as possible but until I have the information I have asked for so know what dates and times these complaints were put in I feel that Enfield council is only taking one side to this and that is the neighbours, as since 2014 all my calls and emails and letter about my complaints re the neighbours Enfield Council has done nothing to help me or Mr Simon Cordell address this.
40+  Mr Simon Cordell feels he has no option left to him but to move away from his home due to what has been ongoing for a long time with no one addressing it.
41+   He feels that is the only way he will feel safe again from what the neighbours are doing to him, yet Enfield Council have said they will do nothing about this to help him and while this is ongoing it is affecting his heath more and more.
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42+  Mr Daniel Ellis has said that my formal complaint should be addressed by the 14/12/2016 but is trying to compete this sooner, he has been told that no one within Enfield Council is addressing moving Mr Simon Cordell to a new address and this needs acting on as soon as possible as what is going on cannot be left with nothing being done as this is making Mr Simon Cordell’s life hell living in fear, and so far I believe no one within Enfield Council is addressing moving Mr Simon Cordell to a new place, this is unacceptable by any means for Enfield Council not to be addressing this issue, I have made many calls and not one person has called me back to gather information or give me an update if anything is being done about addressing a move for Mr Cordell, so from what I can see once again Enfield Council is not acting in an appropriate manner.
43+  I also believe when I get the information from the subject access request which can take up to 40 days this will incur more issues and I believe there will be data that needs to be corrected which Enfield Council holds on Mr Simon Cordell, as under the data protection act data which is held has to be 100% accurate, I also believe it will help to clear up much information that you have included in your letter.
44+  I have also asked that any letters sent to Mr Simon Cordell are also sent to Miss Lorraine Cordell this was included in my email with the attached letters dated 24/11/2016 this has not been done with your letter why?
45+  I would be most grateful if you could reply to this letter also including myself Miss Lorraine Cordell this can be done via my email lorraine32@bluevonder.co.uk or my address which is included in the letters dated 24/11/2016.
Regards
Miss Lorraine Cordell
Mr Simon Cordell
People that have been copied into these letters are below
Joan Ryan: MP for Enfield
Mr Rob Leak: Chief Executive Enfield Council
Mr Ray James: Director of Health, Housing and Adult Social Care
Ms Sally McTernan: Assistant Director Community Housing Services
Sarah Fletcher Sarah: Housing Officer
Jackie Gubby: Housing officer
Lemmy Nwabuisi: ASB Team
Daniel Ellis: Complaints & Access to Information Officer
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	08/12/2016
The Enfield Gov / Email’s Issue: 03
Letter to Council Dated
/ Page Numbers: 2573,2574,
Mr Simon Cordell 109 Burncroft Ave Enfield Middlesex EN3 7JQ 24/11/2016 
Re: Formal Complaint 08/12/2016 
To Whom It May Concern: 
1+  I am once again writing an email to all the above in the hope something will be able to be done. 
2+  I know Formal Complaints are ongoing regarding letters written on the 24/11/2016 and 05/12/2016 but I feel I have known option but to again write a new Formal Complaints dated 08/12/2016. 
3+  The last time we spoke to someone regarding moving my son was on the 22/11/2016 after calling with no call back from Sarah Fletcher, or her manager or anyone else in her team since 16/11/2016 sometimes calling up to 3 times a day. 
4+  (All their lines are set to do not disturb) this has not changed, and I still am making calls to try and address this issue with no one calling me back. 
5+  My son is having a nightmare in his flat since he moved back there he does not leave his flat and has not since he returned there, once again the neighbours have started since he moved back in with the noise, the banging the intimidation, my son heath is suffering and this is not acceptable that nothing is being done he not being let alone to be able to sleep and being kept up all night and in the day due to what the neighbours are doing. 
6+  I do not see why no one is addressing this and I have not had one phone call to address this issue do not know what is going on and my son is left to suffer. 
7+  It should not matter that Formal Complaints are ongoing I should at least be able to talk to someone or get someone to call me back with an update as to if anything is going on to move my son. 
8+  When I get letters or calls or emails, I do not just do nothing I reply to the letters, but it seems Enfield Council is doing nothing to address the under-laying issue of what has been ongoing since 2014 with my son’s neighbours and what they are doing to him. 
9+  It does not seem to matter that my son’s heath is suffering due to this and has been for some time due to not being able to sleep. 
10+  It seems that Enfield Council is happy that the neighbours are doing this to my son with nothing being done. 
11+  I would like someone to email me via lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk
12+  with what is being done to help my son, I would like an update today as so far, I think I have waited long enough to get an update as to what is being done to address this issue if anything at all. 
Regards 
Miss Lorraine Cordell Mr Simon Cordell
2574
Re: Simon Cordell 
People that have been copied into these letters are below 
a) Joan Ryan MP for Enfield 
b) Mr Rob Leak Chief Executive Enfield Council 
c) Mr Ray James Director of Health, Housing and Adult Social Care 
d) Ms Sally McTernan Assistant Director Community Housing Services 
e) Sarah Fletcher Sarah Housing Officer 
f) Jackie Gubby Housing officer 
g) Lemmy Nwabuisi: ASB Team 
h) Daniel Ellis Complaints & Access to Information Officer 

	

	
	05/02/2018
Court Accusation by Council Officers Not Proved to be true. “The 2nd Possession Order”

	

	
	04/03/2018
Simon Cordell’s MP3’S Indexed
Stage 1
1x Recording
01m. 45. Dc rakish 04_03_2018
Page Number:  Update Page Number 1,
1.
The Below is an Extract from the original copy! 
Speaker 1: 05:38	I've took every email and every text, every government officials got sent to me and my mother. Yeah. We have sent my mother; we have sent the Council and use police. We sent the Council over a hundred emails from 2014 to 16 explaining that I was getting assaulted in my house. I took video evidence enough to go over 10 statements of witnesses in my house while this was happening. I've got over a hundred videos in my house now. Yeah. The over condemning. Yeah, 100% any person that sees and beyond reason would that they're going to prison for what they've done to me. Yeah. Now I've been writing to Lemmy and to all the rest of his team's lit. Rob leek, the executive director, Joann Ryan, and everyone's been emailing each other in between these emails.
Speaker 4: 06:16	And who are these people, who are these people that you are supposed to have email addressed.
Speaker 1: 06:20	Rob Leak Is the executive director of Enfield Island Village of Enfield Civic Centre and now he is on £50,000 pounds more than the prime minister in there yeah, Now, if you look at his, if you write Rob leak into the Google, you'll see a picture of him pop up yeah,, Rob Leak pop up, and you see him hanging over a picture of a massive building that they building a new establishment in 2015 by 2015 in between 2015 in 2014 yeah. How initially started, yeah. With these people acting in joint circles was a woman I initially got arrested. Yeah. for burglary case.
Speaker 4: 06:55	Right Mr. Cordell I'm just going to interrupt you there because I'm extremely busy.

	

	
	25/04/2017
1+  Tuesday 25 April 2017 (at the Civic Centre)
2+  Rob Leak retires in May as Enfield Council’s chief executive. 
3+  He looks back on his 14 years’ work in the borough and 
4+  discusses the future of local government.

	

	
	After the 25/04/2017
1+  Rob Leak, the former chief executive of Enfield Council, retired in May 2017. After leaving his position, the top job for Enfield Council was advertised for a whopping £185,000 per year1. This amount was less than the £190,000 that Mr. Leak was reportedly paid the previous year, which was nearly £50,000 more than former Prime Minister David Cameron’s salary. The council justified paying high salaries to its employees, emphasizing the need to employ top-quality staff. The job description highlighted the challenges faced by the borough, describing Enfield as a “large, diverse, outer London Borough with inner London problems but big ambitions.”
--
2+  After retiring as Enfield Council’s chief executive in May 2017, Rob Leak’s involvement in company affairs is not explicitly documented in the information available to me. However, it’s common for retired executives to maintain connections or provide occasional advice to their former organizations, especially if they had a significant impact during their tenure. Without specific details, I cannot confirm whether Mr. Leak continued to assist with company affairs after leaving his position. If you have any additional context or specific inquiries, feel free to share, and I’ll do my best to provide relevant information.
--
3+  I apologize, but I couldn’t find specific information regarding whether Rob Leak continued to serve as a board member after retiring as Enfield Council’s chief executive in May 2017. It’s possible that he may have taken on other roles or remained involved in some capacity, but without further details, I cannot confirm his post-retirement activities. If you have any additional context or specific inquiries, feel free to share, and I’ll do my best to provide relevant information. 😊

	

	
	00/00/0000
Extra Exhibits Taken from Newspapers!
	*
1+  Top Enfield Council job advertised for whopping £185k per year as Rob Leak retires _ Enfield Independent.html

2+  Record of meeting with Enfield Council with Rob Leak & Ian Davis together 2015 Aug.html

3+  Rob Leak 14 years Newsletter_2017-04.pdf

4+  Rob Leak companies_house_document.pdf

· Mr. Leak has been in the post since 2003, after his role as deputy chief executive for London Borough of Lambeth. “Applications for the role must be in before February 10.”

· Ian joined Enfield in 2007 as “Assistant Director Environmental Protection and Regulation” before becoming Director in 2008.
· In April 2017 he was appointed as the “Chief Executive.” 
· Ian is focused on working with partners to address Enfield’s “health inequalities,” further improving inward investment and delivering high quality, low cost services that “support local residents” and “businesses.”




	1/ On the 00/00/0000
For Rob Leak Extracted from Newspapers!


	
	00/00/0000
· An Exhibit from The Internet
	Q
If the council and police both have to sign certificates to create a Asbo in partnership and the asbo is for illegal raves would the Director of Environmental Protection and Regulation for the Council have anything to do with the Asbo application and if so why, with laws and regulations as well please?

A
Certainly! Let’s delve into the world of Anti-Social Behavior Orders (ASBOs) and their application process.
1. ASBOs and Their Purpose:
· ASBOs were introduced in England, Wales, and Northern Ireland as a way to address persistent antisocial behavior.
· They have been replaced by other measures such as Civil Injunctions, Community Protection Notices (CPNs), and Criminal Behavior Orders (CBOs)1.
· ASBOs are still used in Scotland.
2. Who Can Apply for ASBOs?
· Various bodies can apply for ASBOs, including:
· The Council: Local authorities play a significant role in addressing antisocial behavior. They can apply for ASBOs when they receive reports of persistent antisocial behavior.
· The Police: Law enforcement agencies can also initiate ASBO applications.
· Registered Social Housing Providers: These organizations can apply for ASBOs in specific cases.
3. Director of Environmental Protection and Regulation:
· The Director of Environmental Protection and Regulation for the Council may indeed be involved in the ASBO application process.
· Here’s why:
· Environmental Impact: Illegal raves can have adverse effects on the environment, such as noise pollution, damage to public spaces, and disruption to local communities.
· Regulatory Compliance: The Director oversees environmental regulations and compliance within the council’s jurisdiction.
· Evidence Gathering: The Director’s team may collect evidence related to the illegal raves, which could be crucial for the ASBO application.
· Collaboration: The Director collaborates with other agencies (including the police) to address antisocial behavior effectively.
· Public Safety: Ensuring public safety and maintaining a healthy environment aligns with the Director’s responsibilities.
4. Laws and Regulations:
· The Anti-Social Behavior Crime and Policing Act 2014 introduced new measures to replace ASBOs.
· These include:
· Civil Injunctions: Issued by the court to prevent specific behaviors.
· CPNs: Issued for persistent antisocial behavior without the need for a criminal conviction.
· CBOs: Similar to ASBOs but with broader applicability.
· The Director’s involvement would relate to enforcing these legal measures and ensuring compliance with environmental regulations.
Remember that the application process involves collaboration between different agencies, each contributing their expertise to address antisocial behavior effectively. If you have further questions or need additional information, feel free to ask! 😊👍




	

	
	00/00/0000
· An Exhibit from The Internet
	*
1) 29. Newspapers-About-ASBO-Mayors-Office

· The Text Below Is Also for The Weblink Below!
1+  Click on the Grey Top Left Mayor of London Logo to be directed to the Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime (MOPAC) website.
2+  About the Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime (MOPAC)
3+  One of the Mayor’s key responsibilities is overseeing the work of the Metropolitan Police Service (MPS) – setting the priorities for policing and community safety in London, agreeing the policing budget and holding the Met Commissioner to account for delivering a professional, efficient and effective service to Londoners.
4+  The mayor has appointed Sophie Linden as Deputy Mayor for Policing and Crime (DMPC) to oversee this vital work.
5+  At the heart of our work is the Mayor’s Police and Crime Plan – a statutory document that sets out the key priorities for the term ahead, how we will work to deliver them and how we will oversee delivery.
2) https://horrific-corruption-files.webhop.me/PNC66/5.%20The-Asbo-Files-10-09-2023%20-15-10-23/The-Asbo-Files-10-09-2023%20-15-10-23/7.%20Evidence%20for%20the%20Asbo/29.%20Newspapers-About-ASBO-Mayors-Office/1.%20The-Mayor-of-London-Accessibility-To-Metropolitan-Police-Total-Policing--News/Man%20given%20a%20five%20year%20ASBO%20-%20Metropolitan%20Police%20Service.pdf

· Diary states on the 14/08/2015 Got advertised in the News Papers While I awaited my appeal!

a) Dated the 13/08/2015 is the Metropolitan police Website. 

1) Between the date 04/08/2015 of the Asbo being Granted and the 13/08/2015 when the police published their intel during an ongoing Appeal Stage there was how many days
2) Between the date 04/08/2015 and the date 13/08/2015, there are 9 days.

b) The Date of the 27/11/2015 is the printout date of our clients printing out the copied exhibit of the Metropolitan police Website. 




	

	
	00/00/0000
· An Exhibit from The Diary
	
· The Now Claimant started to Apply for an Appeal from the second the judge made the guilty verdict as he walked out and disagreed with the conviction. The first email was sent to start the Appeal stage at the following: --
· Date: 05 August 2015 19:29:35


· The Asbo dates
PC Sophie Theodoulou 12/09/2014
Is the Police Officer Who Lied and said that she Served me the First Asbo Folder, when that did not happen!
Page Numbers: 57,58


· Asbo Granted 04/08/2015
End of Asbo Court Order - 04/08/2020
The Forged Asbo conditions placed upon me finished but I could never go out ever again to a party in case I got set up again by the police and the Council!
End:


1+  The Day of the Asbo Conviction the Defendant walked out of the courtroom upset with the Conviction. This was a clear sign to any Judge and prosecuting team that an appeal was going to be issued.

2+  The Defendants Barrister After staying in the courtroom for a bit longer also walked out in upset and this was another sign an Appeal was going to be issued.

3+  The defendants mother stayed inside of the courtroom, and she explained that she was not happy and would be issuing an Appeal.

4+  The Defendants mother was passed an entry of conviction and there were subliminal messages wrote withinside of it dated the 04/08/2020 stating “Attend Court and Dis Us and We Will Re Man” this was placed in the front of the Asbo folder for any defending solicitor to see.

5+  A request to the issuing Court of the erroneous

· The Folder is the Asbo Folder: Mr. Simon-Paul-Cordell's-Statment-03-10-23 (2): --
1) https://horrific-corruption-files.webhop.me/PNC66/5.%20The-Asbo-Files-10-09-2023%20-15-10-23/The-Asbo-Files-10-09-2023%20-15-10-23/6.%20Claim%20Letter%20for%20the%20Asbo/1%20Mr.%20Simon-Paul-Cordell's-Statment-16-09-23/

· The Section within the Document to read is: --
1) E. District Judge Pigott Then Left the Courtroom


· The Enfield Gov / Email’s Issue: 02
RE Simon Cordell
/ Page Numbers: 2082,
From: JOSEPHINE WARD 
To: Lorraine Cordell 
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell 
Date: 05 August 2015 21:05:46 
Lorraine 
1+  Waiting for Andy's court note. hopefully he will send through tomorrow / Friday. 
Regards 
Josephine 
--
On 5 Aug 2015 20:01, "Lorraine Cordell" <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk> wrote: 
Hi Josey 
1+  Thank you that will be great, what about the appeal? 
Regards 
Lorraine 


· From: JOSEPHINE WARD
Mail To: josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com 
Sent: 05 August 2015 19:30 
To: Lorraine Cordell 
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell 
Lorraine 
1+  Thank you for your email. 
2+  I have been at police stations all day. 
3+  Andy has not sent me his court notes yet.
4+  When he does, I will forward them. 
5+  I will make copy of the file tomorrow afternoon / Friday morning depending on how long I am at Thames Magistrates Court in the morning. 
Regards 
Josephine 
--
On 5 Aug 2015 15:05, "Lorraine Cordell" <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk> wrote:
Josey 
1+  Could you please send me over all the papers to Simon's Asbo case I have been asking for so?
2083,
· long now and it has never been done.  
2+  Also, can you please tell me about how I go about doing an appeal for this case.  
3+  And send me the notes from Andy Locke for the trial. 
4+  Could this be done as soon as possible? 
Regards 
Lorraine 
From: Lorraine Cordell

· Mail To: lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk 
Sent: 04 August 2015 20:13 
To: 'JOSEPHINE WARD' 
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell 
Josey 
1+  Could you please send me all papers for the Asbo Case, 
2+  also, not sure how we put in for an Appeal, 
3+  not sure if you will have the time to deal with an appeal, but 
4+  any advice would be great? 
Regards 
Lorraine


· The Enfield Gov / Email’s Issue: 02
Fwd. Cordell Back sheet
/ Page Numbers: 2084,
 From: JOSEPHINE WARD 
To: Lorraine Cordell; too smooth 
Subject: Fwd.: Cordell Back sheet 03 and 04.08.15 
Date: 11 August 2015 12:35:23 
Attachments: 
1) ATT00001.txt 
2) Cordell Back sheet 03 and 04.08.15.pdf 
Lorraine /Simon 
1+  I am on annual leave until 25th August 2015 but am forwarding the back sheet for the above hearing. I will forward all case papers on my return. 
Regards 
Josephine 


· Forwarded message 
From: Andrew Locke <Andrew.Locke@nexuschambers.com> 
Date: Tue, Aug 11, 2015 at 10:59 AM
Subject: Cordell Back sheet 03 and 04.08.15 
To: josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com
josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com
Results
Results@nexuschambers.com
Dear Josie, 
1+  Please see attached. 
Regards, 
Andy 
This email is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient then you must not copy it, forward it, use it for any purpose, or disclose it to another person. Instead, please return it to the sender immediately and copy your communication to info@nexuschambers.com. Please then delete your copy from your system. Please consider the environment - do you really need to print this email?


· The Enfield Gov / Email’s Issue:
577. GL-HCORNERMCENQ_RE_ Simon Cordell_ (5)
/ Page Numbers: 2093,2094,
From: GLHCORNERMCENQ
glhcornermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
Sent: 19 August 2015 14:18
To: 'Lorraine Cordell'
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell
1+  The limit is twenty-one days to submit an appeal; 
2+  The name of the justices: on 3rd & 4th: D PIGOT;
3+  The Court does not keep transcripts of hearings. 
4+  If there are any notes, they would be Legal Adviser's notes, which are simply aide’s memoire and not official records.
Regards,
Customer Services Unit (8)
Highbury Corner Magistrates Court
51 Holloway Road
LONDON
N7 8JA
DX: 153700 Highbury 4
Tel: 0207506 3109
email: glhcornermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
Gold fax: 0870 739 5768
I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other statements which may bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.


· From: Lorraine Cordell [Mail To:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 14 August 2015 11:25
To: GLHCORNERMCENQ
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell
To Whom It May Concern:
1+  I am writing this email to found out some information, I was in court on the 03/08/2015 and 04/08/2015 for case number 011402490741, 
2+  I would like to find out how long I have to put my appeal in as I am not use to this type of case. 
3+  Also, could I have the name of the judge who heard the case, and 
4+  I would like to apply for the Court Transcripts for the appeal I will be putting in.
Regards
Simon Cordell
This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet antivirus service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk. Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes. This email (and any attachment) is intended only for the attention of the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all copies and inform the sender by return email. Internet email 
2094,
is not a secure medium. Any reply to this message could be intercepted and read by someone else. Please bear that in mind when deciding whether to send material in response to this message by email. This email (whether you are the sender or the recipient) may be monitored, recorded and retained by the Ministry of Justice. Email monitoring / blocking software may be used, and email content may be read at any time. You have a responsibility to ensure laws are not broken when composing or forwarding emails and their contents. The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free. Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes.





	

	
	
	

	
	00/00/0000
· An Exhibit from The Internet
	*
· The original link from above before the newly implemented table is as displayed below and got taken down within a few weeks or months after the Newspapers copied the intel and I complained with others and the weblink can’t be found other than in the copies I made of it.

· This was the original weblink, as displayed in the copy above that I provided.

· http://content.met.police.uk/News/MangivenafiveyearASBO/1400033211719/1257246745756

· You can explore the Metropolitan Police media archives for 2014 through the following resources:
1. Metropolitan Police Media Library (Mynewsdesk):
· Visit the Metropolitan Police Media Library on Mynewsdesk. Here, you’ll find various media files, including images related to police activities, CCTV footage, and more.
2. The National Archives:
· The National Archives hold records related to the Metropolitan Police. You can search within or browse specific series to find records of interest:
· Photographs of Police Stations: Series reference MEPO 14.
· Registered Files, Crime: Series reference MEPO 15.
· Office of the Commissioner: Series reference MEPO 16.
3. Met Museums and Archives:
· The Metropolitan Police’s Museum team curates objects, archives, books, and photographs related to the history of the Met since 1829. These collections tell the stories of officers and staff across London and beyond, as well as the crimes the Met has sought to solve5.
· Feel free to explore these resources to delve into the fascinating history and activities of the Metropolitan Police in 2014! 😊

· This is the Current website is lacking the data from before!
· https://news.met.police.uk/search?global_search_tab=stories&q=Man+given+a+fiveyear+ASBO
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· An Exhibit from The Internet
	*
WEB ARCHIVE 2015
https://web.archive.org/web/20160131205044/http://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/mayor-london

Boris 2015 The Mayor's Office for Policing And Crime (MOPAC)
https://web.archive.org/web/20160215085943/https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac

Boris Mayors Website 2015
https://web.archive.org/web/20160206162838/http://www.london.gov.uk/search

Mayor-Commissioner Meeting
https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac/governance-and-decision-making/mayor-commissioner
The Mayor routinely meets with the Commissioner of the Metropolitan Police Service to discuss policing in London.
Notes from the meetings are available below.

2016
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 1 Feb 2016
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 2 March 2016
· Mayor - Deputy Commissioner Meeting - 14 March 2016
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 4 April 2016
2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 5 Jan 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 12 Jan 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 2 Feb 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 16 Feb 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 2 Mar 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 16 Mar 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 30 Mar 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 13 Apr 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 28 Apr 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 11 May 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 26 May 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 8 Jun 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 29 Jun 2015
 
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 6 Jul 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 3 Aug 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 1 Sep 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 15 Sep 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 1 Oct 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 26 Oct 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 23 Nov 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 7 Dec 2015
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 21 Dec 2015
2014
· Mayor Commissioner Meeting - 3 Feb 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 4 Mar 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 17 Mar 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 24 Mar 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 1 May 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 12 May 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 27 May 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 9 Jun 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 23 Jun 2014
 
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 9 Jul 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 21 Jul 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 5 Aug 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 1 Sep 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 15 Sep 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 16 Oct 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 27 Oct 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 10 Nov 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 24 Nov 2014
· Mayor - Commissioner Meeting - 8 Dec 2014

· DMPC-Commissioner Meeting
· https://web.archive.org/web/20160425065411/https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac/governance-and-decision-making/dmpc-commissioner
· The Deputy Mayor for Policing and Crime and the Commissioner of the Metropolitan Police have monthly bi-lateral meetings to provide in depth scrutiny of the effectiveness and efficiency of the MPS and to consider issues of importance to policing and crime reduction in London.
· Notes of the meetings are published below.
2016
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Feb 2016
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - April 2016
2015
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Jan 2015
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Feb 2015
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Mar 2015
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Apr 2015
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - May 2015
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - July 2015
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Aug 2015
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Sep 2015
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Oct 2015
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Dec 2015
2014
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - 3 Feb 2014
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - 17 Feb 2014
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Mar 2014
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Apr 2014
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - May 2014
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Jun 2014
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Jul 2014
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Sep 2014
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Oct 2014
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Nov 2014
2013
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Jan 2013
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Feb 2013
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Mar 2013
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Apr 2013
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - May 2013
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Jun 2013
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Jul 2013
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Sep 2013
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Oct 2013
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Nov 2013
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Dec 2013
2012
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Nov 2012
· DMPC - Commissioner Meeting - Dec 2012
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· An Exhibit from The Internet
	*
You
can you provide me with accurate and up-to-date details on meetings and interactions between the Metropolitan Police Commissioner and Enfield Council executives.

Copilot
Using the web
Certainly! Let’s explore the relevant information:
1. Crime Scrutiny Panel Meetings:
· The Crime Scrutiny Panel is responsible for scrutinizing and making recommendations on matters related to the Metropolitan Police Service, emergency services, the Safer Neighbourhood Board, and community safety.
· Here are some recent meetings of the Crime Scrutiny Panel:
· 27 Feb 2024: Agenda
· 6 Dec 2023: Agenda, Minutes
· 12 Sep 2023: Agenda, Minutes
· 1 Mar 2023: Agenda, Minutes
· And more. You can find additional meetings on the official page.1
2. Full Council Meetings:
· The Full Council Meeting is the central political focus of Enfield Council. It coordinates all elements of the political structure.
· The Council, comprising all 63 elected councillors, meets approximately six times a year. During these meetings:
· Major decisions on Council policies, strategies, services, and budgets are made.
· Debates occur on key issues affecting the Borough.2
3. Community Safety Partnership:
· The Community Safety Partnership involves collaboration between various entities, including the Metropolitan Police, Enfield Council, the Probation Service, the Voluntary and Community Sector, the London Fire Brigade, and Victim Support.
· Their joint efforts aim to enhance community safety and address crime-related challenges.3
For the most up-to-date information, I recommend visiting the Enfield Council website or directly accessing the relevant meeting documents using the provided links. 📅👮‍♂️🏢
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· An Exhibit from The Internet
	*
RECEIVED an update on the Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014 from Kaunchita Maudhub.

Councillor David-Sanders asked if the process for Anti-Social Behaviour Orders (ASBO) and Criminal Behaviour Order (CBO) were similar. 
Kaunchita confirmed that the CBO process was very similar to the post-conviction ASBOs previously used;

https://governance.enfield.gov.uk/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=666&MId=9132&Ver=4

Taken from Meeting
1+  Criminal Behaviour Orders | The Crown Prosecution Service
2+  The provisions relating to the CBO are in Part 2 of the Anti-social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014 (the "Act"). The provisions come into force on 20 October 2014. 
3+  The CBO is an order on conviction, … See more

You
Where are the months before?


You
Did Sir Bernard Hogan, who was in charge of the Met Police go to these meetings?


You
Kaunchita Maudhub was or is Lemmy’s Line Manager who tried to kill me in 2016 and onwards!
The Enfield Council Denied and still do deny being involved in the Asbo.
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· An Exhibit from The Internet
	*
Si Note CBO Asbo or Standalone Asbo
A. The Highbury Magistrates Court wrongly issued to the Now Claimant a guilty Verdict in relation to a standalone Asbo Order on the 05th of November 2014.

· The Anti-Social Behavior, Crime, and Policing Act 2014, which introduced Criminal Behavior Orders (CBOs) in the United Kingdom, received Royal Assent on March 13, 2014. This is the date on which the bill became law.
· Criminal Behavior Orders (CBOs) replaced Anti-Social Behavior Orders (ASBOs) as a measure to address anti-social behavior. CBOs provide the courts with the authority to impose restrictions and requirements on individuals convicted of criminal offenses in order to prevent further criminal behavior.
· Please note that the information is accurate as of my last knowledge update in September 2021. Any updates or changes to the law that may have occurred after that date are not reflected in this response.
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· An Exhibit from The Internet
	*
· The Asbo dates
PC Sophie Theodoulou 12/09/2014
Is the Police Officer Who Lied and said that she Served me the First Asbo Folder, when that did not happen!
Page Numbers: 57,58
--
Asbo Granted 04/08/2015
End of Asbo Court Order - 04/08/2020
The Forged Asbo conditions placed upon me finished but I could never go out ever again to a party in case I got set up again by the police and the Council!
End:
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· An Exhibit from The Internet
	*
You
· when did The Anti-Social Behavior, Crime, and Policing Act 2014, which introduced Criminal Behavior Orders (CBOs) in the United Kingdom, receive Royal Assent all dates please

Copilot
Using the web
· The Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014 received Royal Assent on 13 March 20141. 
· This comprehensive legislation introduced various measures to address antisocial behavior, including Criminal Behaviour Orders (CBOs). 
· These orders aimed to tackle persistent antisocial behavior more effectively than earlier laws2. If you have any more questions or need further information, feel free to ask! 😊👍
· Learn more


You
· Does this mean it was law from this date

Copilot
Using the web
· Yes, the Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014 became law on 13 March 2014 when it received Royal Assent. From that date onward, its provisions, including the introduction of Criminal Behaviour Orders (CBOs), were legally enforceable. If you have any more questions or need further information, feel free to ask! 😊👍

1) Https://Horrific-Corruption-Files.Serveblog.Net/Boris/The%20enfield%20independent%20asbo.Htm
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	Between the 12/09/2014and the 00/00/0000 It is said that Mr. Rob Leak Attempted to Murder the Now Claimant [✞⚰️] by
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